507801627 03/16/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7848757

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CORRECTION			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
IGNITE IMMUNOTHER	APY, INC.		03/07/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:		IGNITE IMMUNOTHERAPY, INC.			
Street Address:	66 HUDSON BOULEVARD EAST				
Internal Address:	LEGAL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10001-2192				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		738535			
Application Number: 1		5786134			
Application Number: 173		782121			
Fax Number:		12)733-1939			
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent		
•		if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.		
		artha.Sibilio@pfizer.com	-		
•		FIZER INC.	UDSON BOULEVARD EAST		
			AL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL		
Address Line 4:		EW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-21			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARTHA SIBILIO			
SIGNATURE:		/Martha Sibilio/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/16/2023	03/16/2023		
Total Attachments: 2		1			
	rapy Inc. A	ddress Change Cert#page1.tif			
•		ddress Change Cert#page2.tif			

IGNITE IMMUNOTHERAPY, INC.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, SUSAN GRANT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am a duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of Ignite Immunotherapy, Inc., a corporation duly formed and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A.(the "Corporation"), and

I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that on February 21, 2023 the Corporation changed its principal business address from:

235 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017-5703 United States of America

To:

66 Hudson Boulevard East New York, NY 10001-2192 United States of America

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th day of March, 2023.

Susan Grant Secretary

Country of U.S.A) State of New Jersey) County of Hunterdon) ss.:

Sworn to and subscribed before me This 7th day of March, 2023

Notary



PATENT REEL: 063102 FRAME: 0776

Docket Number	Owner at PTO	Application Number
040316A	lgnite Immunotherapy, Inc (Ignite)	16/738535
040317A	lgnite Immunotherapy, Inc (Ignite)	16/786134
040318A	lgnite Immunotherapy, Inc (Ignite)	17/782121